legal effects of said contract, waiving all rights of objection ar.d deffnse arising therefrom,
irrevocably undertake to pay on first request to State Enterpr!'i3e 'Chisinau International

Airport', 80/3 Dacia Boulevard, MD 2026 Chisinau, Moldavia'(nereafter the "Contracting
Authority") a maximum amount of EUR 30'500.00 (Euro thirty thousand five hundred) upon
receipt by our Bank, from the Contracting Authority, of a complying written request signed
in original and without the Contracting Authority being required to state the reasons for its
request, provided that, in its request, the Contracting Authority specifies that the amount